

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 8698

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in CRLR No. 550/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MOHAMMAD YASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP 8698/2008 (c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the
case is adjourned to enable the counsel to file additional documents.

List after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master